Family Name Given Name SGC Rank Year SGC History
Frankl Robert lan GSupt (E. Lancs.) 2021 PGStB (2012)
Trippier David Austin PGSupt (E. Lancs.) 2011
Harrison James Anthony PGSupt (W. Lancs.) 2014 PGStB (2012)
Blank Stephen Martin PGSupt (Cheshire) 2015 GSwdB (2012), DepGDC (2004)
Holland Michael Timothy | GSupt (Glos. & Hereford.) | 2018 PAGDC (2014)
Matthews Mark Francis GSupt (W. Lancs.) 2022 PGStB (2021)
Bennion Allan PGSwdB 2009 | PGSwdB (2009), PAGSoj (2005), PGStB (1995)
Renton Paul Andrew PGSwdB 2018 PGSwdB (2018), PGStB (2014)
Basger Harvey PGSwdB 2023 | PGSwdB (2023), PAGSoj (2017), PGStB (1998)
Bowen Paul Gareth PGSwdB 2025 PGSwdB (2025) PAGSoj (2023), GOrg (2012)
Archer Simon Kenneth PDepGDC 2020 DepGDC (2020)
Davenport Warwick Ross PAGSoj 1992 PAGSoj (1992), PGStB (1983)
Morrison Nolan PAGSoj 1997 PAGSoj (1997), PGStB (1986)
Sykes Andrew Ben PAGSoj 2000 PAGSoj (2000), PAGDC (1989)
Boden Michael Geoffrey PAGSo;j 2006 PAGSoj (2006), PGStB (1996)
Garnett Henry Alan John PAGSoj 2006 PAGSoj (2006), PGStB (1996)
Hancox lan Francis PAGSoj 2006 PAGSoj (2006), PGStB (1996)
Roberts Donald PAGSoj 2007 PAGSoj (2007), PGStB (1996)
Bramley-Haworth Nigel Graham PAGSoj 2008 PAGSoj (2008), PGStB (2000)
Woodward Harold PAGSoj 2008 PAGSoj (2008), PGStB (1999)
Bolton Christopher John PAGSoj 2009 PAGSoj (2009), PGStB (2001)
Banks James Alan PAGSoj 2010 PAGSoj (2010), PGStB (1997)
Carroll Peter Edward PAGSoj 2012 PAGSoj (2012), PGStB (2004)




Thornhill
Thompson
Marchant
Waite
Farrington
Jackson
Whitfield
Holland
Basger
Jameson
Clarke
Rowling
Inskip
Brown
Rosenfield
Nuttall
Scaife
Shaw
Hill
Batters
Rothwell
Elliott
Mitchell

Caller

Derek Nelson
David Hedley
Wesley
William Raymond
John Richard
John Edmund
John
Andrew
David
Barry
Norman
Colin John
Reginald Graham
David Christopher
B-r-ian
Anthony Horrobin
George Harry
Kenneth Wilson
Melvyn Baxter
Royce
Peter Lomax
Grahame Nicholas
Robert Simon

Martin Stuart

PAGSO]
PAGSOj
PAGSO]
PAGSOj
PAGSO]
PAGSOj
PAGSO]
PAGSOj
PAGSO]
PAGSOj
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB

2013
2015
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025
1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005

PAGSoj (2013), PGStB (2005)
PAGSoj (2015), PGStB (2004), PAGDC (1993)
PAGSoj (2018), PGStB (2005)
PAGSoj (2019), PGStB (2000)
PAGSoj (2020), PGStB (2012)
PAGSoj (2021), PGStB (1997)
PAGSoj (2022), PGStB (1997)
PAGSoj (2023), PGStB (2014)
PAGSoj (2024), PGStB (2015)
PAGSoj (2024), PGStB (2012)
PAGSoj (2025) PGStB (2009)
PAGSoj (2025) PGStB (2016)
PGStB (1997)

PGStB (1998)

PGStB (1998)

PGStB (1999)

PGStB (2000)

PGStB (2000)

PGStB (2002)

PGStB (2003)

PGStB (2003)

PGStB (2004)

PGStB (2004)

PGStB (2005)



Messum
Winstanley
Stevens
Sutcliffe
Cope
Lee
Simpson
Eastwood
MclLaren
Cheadle
Gunning
Horne
Hughes
Thornton
Olive
Sigsworth
Lyons
Aspinall
Barlow
Carter
Halford
Seddon
Butterfield

Bristol

Peter Ronald
David
David Charles
James
Norman
Geoffrey Herbert
Donald
Ivan
Alexander Sillars
Edwin
Philip Harry
Kevin Andrew
Stuart
David Jan
Kenneth Edward
Brian Frank
Henri Anthony
Paul
Edward William
Brian Joseph
David John
John Stewart
Christopher
Daviﬁ Stéphen

PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB

2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2016

PGStB (2006)
PGStB (2006)
PGStB (2007)
PGStB (2007)
PGStB (2008)
PGStB (2008)
PGStB (2008)
PGStB (2009)
PGStB (2009)
PGStB (2010)
PGStB (2010)
PGStB (2010)
PGStB (2010)
PGStB (2010)
PGStB (2011)
PGStB (2011)
PGStB (2012)
PGStB (2013)
PGStB (2013)
PGStB (2014)
PGStB (2014)
PGStB (2014)
PGStB (2015)
PGStB (2016)



Northcott
Dunn
Pearson
Welton
Harte
Porter
Freemont
Hayman
Hodson
Lightbown
Threlfall
Whitaker
Miller
Paul
Hudson
Mulhearn
Oldham
Procter
Boyle
Douthwaite
Wildman
Faulkner
Griffin

Jones

Chad Antony
David
Arthur John
John Christopher
Brendan Francis
John Andrew
An’EHo.ny.John
Clifford Ashley
Gerald Thomas

David

Michael Raymond

Colin
James
lan Simon
David
Albert Kirk
Aubrey
Andrew
Steven
Peter
Christopher
A Ise;cer .
John
Gareth

PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB
PGStB

2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024

PGStB (2016)
PGStB (2017)
PGStB (2017)
PGStB (2017)
PGStB (2018)
PGStB (2018)
PGStB (2019)
PGStB (2019)
PGStB (2019)
PGStB (2020)
PGStB (2020)
PGStB (2020)
PGStB (2021)
PGStB (2021)
PGStB (2022)
PGStB (2022)
PGStB (2022)
PGStB (2022)
PGStB (2023)
PGStB (2023)
PGStB (2023)
PGStB (2024)
PGStB (2024)
PGStB (2024)



Afsa
Taylor

Davis

Pater
Grundy
Cunliffe

Mohamad
Andrew David
Mark William
Edward Robert

Walter

Christopher

PGStB
PGStB
PAGDC
PAGDC
PAGDC
PAGDC

2025
2025
2016
2016
2021
2025

PGStB (2025)
PGStB (2025)
PAGDC (2016)
PAGDC (2016)
PAGDC (2021)
PAGDC (2025)
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