

Family Name	Given Name	SGC Rank	Year	SGC History
Frankl	Robert Ian	GSupt (E. Lancs.)	2021	PGStB (2012)
Trippier	David Austin	PGSupt (E. Lancs.)	2011	
Harrison	James Anthony	PGSupt (W. Lancs.)	2014	PGStB (2012)
Blank	Stephen Martin	PGSupt (Cheshire)	2015	GSwdB (2012), DepGDC (2004)
Holland	Michael Timothy	GSupt (Glos. & Hereford.)	2018	PAGDC (2014)
Matthews	Mark Francis	GSupt (W. Lancs.)	2022	PGStB (2021)
Bennion	Allan	PGSwdB	2009	PGSwdB (2009), PAGSoj (2005), PGStB (1995)
Renton	Paul Andrew	PGSwdB	2018	PGSwdB (2018), PGStB (2014)
Basger	Harvey	PGSwdB	2023	PGSwdB (2023), PAGSoj (2017), PGStB (1998)
Bowen	Paul Gareth	PGSwdB	2025	PGSwdB (2025) PAGSoj (2023), GOrg (2012)
Archer	Simon Kenneth	PDepGDC	2020	DepGDC (2020)
Davenport	Warwick Ross	PAGSoj	1992	PAGSoj (1992), PGStB (1983)
Morrison	Nolan	PAGSoj	1997	PAGSoj (1997), PGStB (1986)
Sykes	Andrew Ben	PAGSoj	2000	PAGSoj (2000), PAGDC (1989)
Boden	Michael Geoffrey	PAGSoj	2006	PAGSoj (2006), PGStB (1996)
Garnett	Henry Alan John	PAGSoj	2006	PAGSoj (2006), PGStB (1996)
Hancox	Ian Francis	PAGSoj	2006	PAGSoj (2006), PGStB (1996)
Roberts	Donald	PAGSoj	2007	PAGSoj (2007), PGStB (1996)
Bramley-Haworth	Nigel Graham	PAGSoj	2008	PAGSoj (2008), PGStB (2000)
Woodward	Harold	PAGSoj	2008	PAGSoj (2008), PGStB (1999)
Bolton	Christopher John	PAGSoj	2009	PAGSoj (2009), PGStB (2001)
Banks	James Alan	PAGSoj	2010	PAGSoj (2010), PGStB (1997)
Carroll	Peter Edward	PAGSoj	2012	PAGSoj (2012), PGStB (2004)

Thornhill	Derek Nelson	PAGSoj	2013	PAGSoj (2013), PGStB (2005)
Thompson	David Hedley	PAGSoj	2015	PAGSoj (2015), PGStB (2004), PAGDC (1993)
Marchant	Wesley	PAGSoj	2018	PAGSoj (2018), PGStB (2005)
Waite	William Raymond	PAGSoj	2019	PAGSoj (2019), PGStB (2000)
Farrington	John Richard	PAGSoj	2020	PAGSoj (2020), PGStB (2012)
Jackson	John Edmund	PAGSoj	2021	PAGSoj (2021), PGStB (1997)
Whitfield	John	PAGSoj	2022	PAGSoj (2022), PGStB (1997)
Holland	Andrew	PAGSoj	2023	PAGSoj (2023), PGStB (2014)
Basger	David	PAGSoj	2024	PAGSoj (2024), PGStB (2015)
Jameson	Barry	PAGSoj	2024	PAGSoj (2024), PGStB (2012)
Clarke	Norman	PGStB	2025	PAGSoj (2025) PGStB (2009)
Rowling	Colin John	PGStB	2025	PAGSoj (2025) PGStB (2016)
Inskip	Reginald Graham	PGStB	1997	PGStB (1997)
Brown	David Christopher	PGStB	1998	PGStB (1998)
Rosenfield	Brian	PGStB	1998	PGStB (1998)
Nuttall	Anthony Horrobin	PGStB	1999	PGStB (1999)
Scaife	George Harry	PGStB	2000	PGStB (2000)
Shaw	Kenneth Wilson	PGStB	2000	PGStB (2000)
Hill	Melvyn Baxter	PGStB	2002	PGStB (2002)
Batters	Royce	PGStB	2003	PGStB (2003)
Rothwell	Peter Lomax	PGStB	2003	PGStB (2003)
Elliott	Grahame Nicholas	PGStB	2004	PGStB (2004)
Mitchell	Robert Simon	PGStB	2004	PGStB (2004)
Caller	Martin Stuart	PGStB	2005	PGStB (2005)

Messum	Peter Ronald	PGStB	2006	PGStB (2006)
Winstanley	David	PGStB	2006	PGStB (2006)
Stevens	David Charles	PGStB	2007	PGStB (2007)
Sutcliffe	James	PGStB	2007	PGStB (2007)
Cope	Norman	PGStB	2008	PGStB (2008)
Lee	Geoffrey Herbert	PGStB	2008	PGStB (2008)
Simpson	Donald	PGStB	2008	PGStB (2008)
Eastwood	Ivan	PGStB	2009	PGStB (2009)
McLaren	Alexander Sillars	PGStB	2009	PGStB (2009)
Cheadle	Edwin	PGStB	2010	PGStB (2010)
Gunning	Philip Harry	PGStB	2010	PGStB (2010)
Horne	Kevin Andrew	PGStB	2010	PGStB (2010)
Hughes	Stuart	PGStB	2010	PGStB (2010)
Thornton	David Jan	PGStB	2010	PGStB (2010)
Olive	Kenneth Edward	PGStB	2011	PGStB (2011)
Sigsworth	Brian Frank	PGStB	2011	PGStB (2011)
Lyons	Henri Anthony	PGStB	2012	PGStB (2012)
Aspinall	Paul	PGStB	2013	PGStB (2013)
Barlow	Edward William	PGStB	2013	PGStB (2013)
Carter	Brian Joseph	PGStB	2014	PGStB (2014)
Halford	David John	PGStB	2014	PGStB (2014)
Seddon	John Stewart	PGStB	2014	PGStB (2014)
Butterfield	Christopher	PGStB	2015	PGStB (2015)
Bristol	David Stephen	PGStB	2016	PGStB (2016)

Northcott	Chad Antony	PGStB	2016	PGStB (2016)
Dunn	David	PGStB	2017	PGStB (2017)
Pearson	Arthur John	PGStB	2017	PGStB (2017)
Welton	John Christopher	PGStB	2017	PGStB (2017)
Harte	Brendan Francis	PGStB	2018	PGStB (2018)
Porter	John Andrew	PGStB	2018	PGStB (2018)
Freemont	Anthony John	PGStB	2019	PGStB (2019)
Hayman	Clifford Ashley	PGStB	2019	PGStB (2019)
Hodson	Gerald Thomas	PGStB	2019	PGStB (2019)
Lightbown	David	PGStB	2020	PGStB (2020)
Threlfall	Michael Raymond	PGStB	2020	PGStB (2020)
Whitaker	Colin	PGStB	2020	PGStB (2020)
Miller	James	PGStB	2021	PGStB (2021)
Paul	Ian Simon	PGStB	2021	PGStB (2021)
Hudson	David	PGStB	2022	PGStB (2022)
Mulhearn	Albert Kirk	PGStB	2022	PGStB (2022)
Oldham	Aubrey	PGStB	2022	PGStB (2022)
Procter	Andrew	PGStB	2022	PGStB (2022)
Boyle	Steven	PGStB	2023	PGStB (2023)
Douthwaite	Peter	PGStB	2023	PGStB (2023)
Wildman	Christopher	PGStB	2023	PGStB (2023)
Faulkner	Peter	PGStB	2024	PGStB (2024)
Griffin	John	PGStB	2024	PGStB (2024)
Jones	Gareth	PGStB	2024	PGStB (2024)

Afsa	Mohamad	PGStB	2025	PGStB (2025)
Taylor	Andrew David	PGStB	2025	PGStB (2025)
Davis	Mark William	PAGDC	2016	PAGDC (2016)
Pater	Edward Robert	PAGDC	2016	PAGDC (2016)
Grundy	Walter	PAGDC	2021	PAGDC (2021)
Cunliffe	Christopher	PAGDC	2025	PAGDC (2025)